
meganchartier.cellist@gmail.com 
586.246.7057

   2207 Wickersham Lane #610,  
Austin TX, 78741 

EDUCATION 

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 
MM in Cello Performance, 2015 

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY 
BM in Cello Performance, 2013 

PRINCIPAL  TEACHERS  

PERFORMANCE EXPERIENCE 

ORCHESTRAL 

SUMMER FESTIVAL 

SOLO PERFORMANCES WITH ORCHESTRA 

HONORS AND AWARDS 

CELLO 

Anthony Elliott 
Brian Thornton 

Dr. Diane L. Winder 
Dr. Robert K. Reed

CHAMBER 

Michael Klotz 
Christopher Harding 

Kathryn Votapek 
Dr. Howard Cass

MASTER CLASS 

Yegor Dyachkov 
Shanghai Quartet 

Tony Rymer 
Kurt Baldwin

www.meganchartier.com

M E G A N  C H A RT I E R  
C E L L O

Assistant Principal Cello, South Florida Symphony Orchestra, FL 
Principal Cello, Pacific Region International Summer Music Academy, BC 
Extra Section Cello, Nu Deco Ensemble, Miami, FL 
Guest Principal Cello, Opera San Luis Obispo, CA 
Guest Principal Cello, State Street Ballet, Santa Barbara, CA 
Principal Cello, Miami Symphony Orchestra, FL 
Principal Cello, Miami Summer Music Festival Orchestra & Opera Orchestra 
Section Cello, University of Michigan Orchestras, MI 
Principal Cello, Eastern Michigan University Symphony Orchestra, MI 
Principal Cello, Blue Lake International Youth Orchestra, Int'l

2016-2017 
2017 
2017 
2016 
2016 

2015-2016 
2015-2016 

2013 - 2015 
2009 - 2013 
2009 - 2010

PACIFIC REGION INTERNATIONAL SUMMER MUSIC ACADEMY, BC, Canada 
MIAMI SUMMER MUSIC FESTIVAL, studies with Brian Thorton, Christopher Adkins 
BREVARD MUSIC CENTER, studies with Alistair MacRae & Jonathan Spitz 
PHOENIXPHEST CHAMBER PROGRAM, Ann Arbor, MI 
NYU STEINHARDT INTENSIVE STRING QUARTET PROGRAM, with Marion Feldman

2017 
2015-2016 

2012  
2010 - 2013 

2011 

SCHUMANN CELLO CONCERTO, mvt. 1, Miami Summer Music Festival 
TCHAIKOVSKY ROCOCO VARIATIONS, Eastern Michigan University 
VIVALDI DOUBLE CELLO CONCERTO, Farmington High School Symphony

July 2015 
February 2013 

March 2010 

Semi-Finalist in Concerto Competition, Pacific Region International Music Acad. 
Winner of Concerto Competition, Miami Summer Music Festival 
1st place in Young Artist Competition, Ann Arbor Society for Musical Arts 
Performance at University of Michigan’s String Showcase 
Concerto and Aria Competition Winner, Eastern Michigan University 
1st place in Barry Manilow Competition, Eastern Michigan University

2017 
2015 
2015  
2015 
2013 
2012 
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