# MEGAN CHARTIER

## CELLO

#### **EDUCATION**

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

MM in Cello Performance, 2015

BM in Cello Performance, 2013

## PRINCIPAL TEACHERS

CELLO

CHAMBER

MASTER CLASS

Anthony Elliott Brian Thornton Dr. Diane L. Winder Dr. Robert K. Reed Michael Klotz Christopher Harding Kathryn Votapek Dr. Howard Cass Yegor Dyachkov Shanghai Quartet Tony Rymer Kurt Baldwin

## PERFORMANCE EXPERIENCE

## ORCHESTRAL

Assistant Principal Cello, South Florida Symphony Orchestra, FL	2016-2017
<u>Principal Cello</u> , Pacific Region International Summer Music Academy, BC	2017
Extra Section Cello, Nu Deco Ensemble, Miami, FL	2017
<u>Guest Principal Cello</u> , Opera San Luis Obispo, CA	2016
Guest Principal Cello, State Street Ballet, Santa Barbara, CA	2016
<u>Principal Cello</u> , Miami Symphony Orchestra, FL	2015-2016
Principal Cello, Miami Summer Music Festival Orchestra & Opera Orchestra	2015-2016
Section Cello, University of Michigan Orchestras, MI	2013 - 2015
Principal Cello, Eastern Michigan University Symphony Orchestra, MI	2009 - 2013
Principal Cello, Blue Lake International Youth Orchestra, Int'l	2009 - 2010

## SUMMER FESTIVAL

PACIFIC REGION INTERNATIONAL SUMMER MUSIC ACADEMY, BC, Canada	2017
MIAMI SUMMER MUSIC FESTIVAL, studies with Brian Thorton, Christopher Adkins	2015-2016
BREVARD MUSIC CENTER, studies with Alistair MacRae & Jonathan Spitz	2012
PHOENIXPHEST CHAMBER PROGRAM, Ann Arbor, MI	2010 - 2013
NYU STEINHARDT INTENSIVE STRING QUARTET PROGRAM, with Marion Feldman	2011

## SOLO PERFORMANCES WITH ORCHESTRA

SCHUMANN CELLO CONCERTO, mvt. 1, Miami Summer Music Festival	July 2015
TCHAIKOVSKY ROCOCO VARIATIONS, Eastern Michigan University	February 2013
VIVALDI DOUBLE CELLO CONCERTO, Farmington High School Symphony	March 2010

#### **HONORS AND AWARDS**

Semi-Finalist in Concerto Competition, Pacific Region International Music Acad.	2017
Winner of Concerto Competition, Miami Summer Music Festival	2015
1st place in Young Artist Competition, Ann Arbor Society for Musical Arts	2015
Performance at University of Michigan's String Showcase	2015
Concerto and Aria Competition Winner, Eastern Michigan University	2013
1st place in Barry Manilow Competition, Eastern Michigan University	2012